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Lisa Ruden

From: Mark Nahra

Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2021 4:39 PM
To: Lisa Ruden

Subject: RE: Resolution and Bids

Lisa,

The resolution is autogenerated by the ICEA service bureau, so this is all ] have to give you. We don’t have a program
that allows us to convert pdf files to Microsoft word files. Hopefully your office might.

The hids for the bridge were as follows:

Oden Enterprises: $53,774.14
Forterra: $112,515.00

The bridge was awarded to Oden Enterprises.

Mark J. Nahra, P.E.

Woodbury County Engineer

759 E. Frontage Road

Moville, |A 51039

Phone: 712-873-3215 or 712-279-6484
Fax: 712-873-3235

Email: mnahra@woodburycountyiowa.gov

From: Lisa Ruden <lruden@woodburycountyiowa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2021 9:23 AM

To: Mark Nahra <mnahra@woodburycountyiowa.gov>; Ben Kusler <bkusler@woodburycountyiowa.gov>; Tish Brice
<tbrice@woodburycountyiowa.gov>; Faye Hill <fhill@woodburycountyiowa.gov>; Colin Ryan
<cryan@woodburycountyiowa.gov>

Subject: Resolution and Bids

Resolution #13,366 2022 County Five Year Program Resolution 0.1 |
| will need a hard copy and an electronic copy.
I will also need the bids for pre-cast bridge and who it was awarded to.

Thanks
Lisa



